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SA SA BASSAC is pleased to announce our second solo exhibition with 
Albert Samreth. 

Xilitla, Mexico – nearly the same degree north of the equator as Phnom 
Penh, and the chosen paradise for Edward James’ surrealist garden cum 
ruins Las Pozas  – is where the artist visited earlier this year, taking a 
photograph and some notes.

Xilitla plots representational ruins around the gallery. Scattered, interactive 
sculptures of sandstone made from styrofoam float atop the blue carpet. 
Sparse paintings mostly made of canvas circle the gallery. Angkor makes 
its million times removed debut at the right time and sway. A captive 
common hill myna occasionally speaks in Khmer. 

There is a picture I took one night in the town in Mexico this room is based 
on. Xilitla. I know what I’m worried about you thinking... but however unfair, 
comparison is the only way to remember. Against difference, repetition is 
what sticks with you because it doesn’t need to change. Maybe. Working 
from the middle is good. As usual I find, the slowest reward is always the 
most satisfying or maybe the longest route is the most efficient. Take your 
time.

1. the compilation of recognizable murmurs
2. a room without strangers
3. a familiar wardrobe
4. being on time
5.
6. a project that does not ask to be finished

Come find me if you care to, too.
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About the Artist
Albert Samreth was born 1987 in Long Beach, California. Today he lives 
and works in Los Angeles and Phnom Penh. Samreth’s 2014 projects 
and exhibitions include The Real DMZ Project, South Korea; A Time For 
Dreams, IV Moscow Biennale for Young Art, Moscow, Russia; The BAR, 
Yamamotogendia, Tokyo, Japan; VEILS, The Underground Museum, Los 
Angeles, USA; No New Friends, Sunday, Los Angeles, California, USA, and 
MATERIAL Art Fair, Otras Obras, Mexico City, Mexico; and in 2013, 4th 
Singapore Biennale, Singapore; FIELDS, An Itinerant Inquiry Across the 
Kingdom of Cambodia; and …Know Know, SA SA BASSAC, Phnom Penh. 
In 2014, Samreth was a resident of AIT, Tokyo, and Sa Sa Art Projects, 
White Building, Phnom Penh. 

ស ស បាសាក់  មានសសចក្តីសសាមនស្សរ តីករាយក្នុងការជូនដំណឹងអំពតីការតំាងពិពណ៌សោលជាសលើកទតី

ពតីររបស់សយើងជាមួយនឹង  អាល់បឺត សំរទិ្ធ។

ហ្សតីលតីតឡា, បបសទសមនុិចសនុិច៖ ស្ិតសៅសលើខ្្សសអកាវា ទ័រក្នុងកបមិតបបខហលគ្្នឹងបករុងភ្ំសពញខដរ និង

ជាឋានសួគ៌ខដលបានសបជើសសរ ើសស�ើងសបមាប់ទតីតំាងសំណង់បនុរាណមួយខដលជាសួនចបាររបស់

សិល្បករខបប Surrealism ស ម្ ោះ Edward James សោោះ គឺជាកខនលែងមួយខដលសិល្បកររបូសនោះបានសៅ

ទស្សោកាលពតីសដើមឆំ្្សនោះ សោយបានថតរបូនិងស្វាើកំណត់បតាមួយចំនួន។ 

ហ្សតីលតីតឡា បសងកើតឲ្យមានសំណង់បនុរាណខដលមានលក្ខណៈតំណាង សៅជនុំវញិវចិិបតសាល។ បដិមា

ស្វាើពតីថមភក់ខដលោក់សៅោច់ពតីគ្្រាយបា៉ា យ និងមានអន្រអំសពើ ខដលស្វាើស�ើងពតីបាលែ ស្ិចទន់ស្សាល 

អខណ្តពតីសលើបពំពណ៌ស្ៀវ។ ផំ្្ងគំនូរខដលស្វាើសបចើនស្វាើពតីកំណាត់ canvas បតរូវបានរាយបា៉ា យពាស

សពញវចិិបតសាលខដរ។ អង្គរបតរូវបានចាប់ស្្ើមមានភាពតំណាងម្ងសហើយម្ងជាសបចើនលានដងតាម

សពលសវលាសមគួរនិងមានការសោលសោគសៅវញិសៅមកជាសបចើនខដរ។ ទតីទួលខដលមិនអាចផ្លែ ស់ទតី

តាមចិត្ចង់បានមួយស ម្ ោះ Myna និោយភាសាខ្មរម្ងមាក លខដរ។ 

សោោះគឺជារបូភាពខដល្្នុំបានថតោរាបតតីមួយក្នុងទតីបករុងមួយក្នុងបបសទសមនុិចសនុតីខដលមានសៅក្នុងបន្ប់

សនោះ។ ហ្សតីលតីតឡា។ ្្នុំដឹងថាអវាតីខដល្្នុំបារម្ភអំពតីអ្កខដលកំពនុងគិត ក៏ប៉ានុខន្ សោោះបតីជាវាមិនយនុត្ិ្ម៌ក៏

សោយ ក៏ការសបបៀបស្ៀបបគ្ន់ខតជាវ ិ្ តីមួយសដើម្បតីឲ្យចងចំាខតប៉ានុសណាណ ោះ។ ្្នុយពតីភាព ន្ុសគ្្ ភាពបចំ

ខដលគឺជាអវាតីខដលសៅជាប់ជាមួយអ្ក ពតីសបពាោះវាមិនចំាបាច់ផ្លែ ស់ប្ូរ។ បបខហលជាអញឹ្ង។ ស្វាើការ

សចញពតីចំណនុ ចកណ្ាលជាការល្អ។ ជា្មមតា ្្នុំស�ើញថា រង្វា ន់យឺតបំ ន្ុតគឺខតងខតជារបស់ខដលសពញ

ចិត្បំ ន្ុត ឬបបខហលជា្លែូវដ៏ខវងបំ ន្ុតគឺជា្លែូវខដលមានបបសិទ្ធ្លបំ ន្ុត។ សូមស្វាើតាមសបមរួល។

1. ការបបមូល្្នុំអារមមណ៍ស្ងប់សា្ង ត់ខដលអាចដឹងបាន

2. បន្ប់មួយខដលគ្ម នមននុស្សចខមលែក

3. ទូោក់សោអាវ្មមតាមួយ 

4. ការមកោន់សពល

5.

6. គសបមាងមួយខដលមិនមានការសនុំឲ្យបញ្ប់

សូមមករក្្នុំ បបសិនសបើអ្ក្វាល់ពតីសរឿងសនោះខដរ។ 

១០/១០

អំពតីសិល្បករ

អាល់បឺត សំរទិ្ធ សកើតក្នុងឆំ្្១៩៨៧ ក្នុងបករុង�នុងបិ៊ច រដ្ឋកាលតីហវា័រញ៉ា។ បច្នុប្បន្សនោះ គ្ត់រស់សៅនិង

ស្វាើការសៅ �ូសសអនជតីខលស និងភ្ំសពញ។ គសបមាងនិងការពិពណ៌របស់គ្ត់ក្នុងឆំ្្២០១៤ រមួមាន 

Real DMZ Project សៅកូសរ ៉ាោងត្ូបង, សពលសវលាមួយសបមាប់សនុបិន, ការពិពណ៌ពតីរឆំ្្ម្ងសលើកទតី៤

សបមាប់សិល្បៈវយ័សកមង សៅបករុងម៉ាូសកូ បបសទសរនុស្សនុ តី; The BAR, Yamamotogendia, បករុងតូក្ូយ 

បបសទជប៉ានុន; VEILS, សារមន្តីរសបកាមដតី, សៅ�ូសសអនជតីខលស, សហរដ្ឋអាសមរចិ; គ្ម នមិត្ថមតី, Sunday, 

�ូសសអនជតីខលស, កាលតីហវា័រនតីញ៉ា , សហរដ្ឋអាសមរចិ; និង ពិពណ៌សិល្បៈតាមរយៈសិល្បៈ, Otras 

Obras, ទតីបករុងមនុិចសនុតីច បបសទសមនុិចសនុិច។ ក្នុងឆំ្្២០១៣, ពិពណ៌ពតីរឆំ្្ម្ងសលើកទតី៤សៅសឹង្ហបនុរ តី, 

សឹង្ហបនុរ តី; វាល-ការសចាតសួររបស់អ្កស្វាើដំសណើ រ សពញបពោះរាជាណាចបកកម្នុជា; និង ... ដឹង ដឹង, 

ស ស បាសាក់, ភ្ំសពញ។ ក្នុងឆំ្្២០១៤ អាល់បឺត គឺជាសិល្បករបបចំាការសៅ AIT, បករុងតូក្ូយ និង 

សៅក្នុងគសបមាង ស ស បាសាក់ សៅអាគ្របូ៊ឌិញស ក្នុងបករុងភ្ំសពញ។



Albert Samreth, XiLiTLA, 2014

Xilitla
by Albert Samreth

10 October - 29 November 2014

ហ្សីលីតឡា
េដាយ អាល់បឺត សំរិទ្ធ

About SA SA BASSAC 
SA SA BASSAC is a gallery and reading room with a dynamic public program 
dedicated to curating, archiving and mediating contemporary visual culture in and 
from Cambodia. 

Exhibition Details
Exhibition: Xilitla by Albert Samreth
Opening: Friday, 10 October, 2014, 6:00-8:00PM
Dates: 10 October – 29 November, 2014
Opening Hours: Tuesday – Saturday 10am-6pm + by appointment
Location: SA SA BASSAC #18 2nd Floor, Sothearos Boulevard
Web: www.sasabassac.com  Phone: +855 (0)17774864
Contact: Chum Chanveasna, Projects Manager veasna@sasabassac.com 

Xilitla Public Program
Thursday 30 October, 6PM
Please join IN CONVERSATION with Albert Samreth followed by an off-site 
performance at the Mekong - Tonle Sap - Bassac river convergence, where the 
waters will soon change course, if they have not already. 


